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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 170

AN ACT to renumber and amend 70.995 (14)to amend 79.02 (2) (b); andtb create 70.995 (14) (b) of the statutes;
relating to: collecting fees for the assessment of manufacturing property

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in the municipality exceptthat no municipality may apply
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: the special chaye disproportionately to owners of
manufacturingoroperty relative to owners of other prop

SecTioN 1. 70.995 (14) of the statutes, as created by €rty.

2003 Wisconsin Act 33is renumbered 70.995 (14) (a) SECTION 2. 70.995 (14) (bpf the statutes is created
andamended to read: to read:

70.995(14) (a) Beginning with the property tax 70.99514) (b) If the department of revenue does not
assessmentss of January 1, 2003, the department of rev receivethe fee imposed on a municipalipder par(a)
enue shall annually impose on each municipality in by March 31 ofeach yeathe department shall reduce the
which manufacturingproperty is located a fee in an distributionmade to the municipalitynder s.79.02 (2)
amountthat is equal to the equalized value of the (b)by the amount of the fee.
manufacturingproperty located in the municipality mul SecTion 3. 79.02 (2) (b) of the statutes, aseated
tiplied by a rate that is determined annually by the depart by 2003 Wsconsin Act 33is amended to read:
mentso that the total amount collected under-thissubsec ~ 79.02(2) (b) Subject to-s55.59.605 (4) and0.995
tion paragraphis suficient to pay for50% of the (14) (b), payments in July shall equal 15% of the munici
budgetectosts to the department in the current state fis pality’s or countys estimated payments under ss. 79.03,
cal year associatedith the assessment of manufacturing 79.035,79.04, 79.058, and 79.06 and 100% of the munic
propertyunder this sectionEachExcept as provided in  ipality’s estimated payments under s. 79.05.
par. (b), eachmunicipality that is assessed a fee under this ~ SecTion 4. I nitial applicability.
subsectiorparagraptshall collect the amount of the fee (1) This act first applies to distributions made in July
asa special chge against the taxable property located  2004.

* Section 991.1, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act aaderyportion of an act enacted by the legislature ¢
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tdatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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